Impact on bank variables (deviation from baseline in %)

volume of
loans -2.92% -1.31% -0.25%

volume of
deposits 3.66% 1.47% 0.05%

value of
bank 71.93% 73.62% 74.75%

Impact on bank variables (deviation from baseline in basis points)

loan rate 47.61 21.76 5.29

deposit rate 5.51 0.41 -3.31

return on
bank equity -7.41 -5.06 -3.53

firm cost of
capital 13.88 7.18 2.87

The 100% MM scenario assumes no direct change in the weighted-Average Cost of Capital from higher capital
ratios. The baseline scenario assumes a 50% direct effect. The 0% MM scenario assumes full direct effects.

Next, it interesting to see from table (8) hereunder that regulatory changes effects and FAT
effects are more or less cumulative. Revenues from FAT are unchanged compared to table (1)
and the effects on the other variables are virtually the sum of the effects of regulatory changes
and to FAT. In total, there is a cumulated long-term decrease in GDP of -0.83% compared to
the baseline scenario. The cost of capital increases by 12.44 basis points and the spread
increases by 42.74 basis points.

EN 25   EN

Table (8). The cumulative effect of a 5% FAT (anticipated to be introduced in 2015) with
regulatory changes – 50% MM.

 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

average
2020-
2030

long
term

Impact on macro variables (deviation from baseline in %)

GDP -0.20 -0.22 -0.28 -0.38 -0.45 -0.51 -0.56 -0.61 -0.81 -1.34

consumption 0.41 0.77 0.78 0.68 0.59 0.47 0.34 0.21 -0.27 -1.23

investment -2.79 -4.22 -4.61 -4.88 -4.93 -4.81 -4.62 -4.39 -3.76 -3.24

labour hours -0.29 -0.22 -0.22 -0.27 -0.27 -0.26 -0.24 -0.22 -0.18 -0.13

FAT Revenues
(%GDP) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.21 0.22 0.21 0.20

Impact on bank variables (deviation from baseline in %)

volume of loans -0.51 -1.26 -1.54 -1.54 -1.72 -1.86 -1.94 -2.00 -2.27 -3.22

volume of deposits 2.74 2.25 2.07 3.97 2.59 2.20 1.83 1.47 1.70 1.97

value of bank -0.66 -1.44 -1.55 -0.86 63.05 75.60 88.20 100.81 72.05 47.22

Impact on bank variables (deviation from baseline in basis points)

loan rate -32.42 -21.21 63.00 37.95 35.99 42.49 43.74 42.48 37.61 38.33

deposit rate -42.01 -37.23 48.05 18.21 -8.10 -7.34 -10.34 -15.07 -1.44 12.93

return on bank
equity -60.62 -72.25 -3.66 -61.42 -100.38 -115.98 -135.79 -157.22 -252.53 -354.15

firm cost of capital 89.68 27.53 -9.54 2.35 11.76 10.88 12.20 14.49 11.85 13.77

Assumption: 50%  Modigliani-Miller.

Next, another simulation considers the effect of a 5% FAT coupled with a bank levy of 0.05%
on “other liabilities” which are liabilities other than equity and deposits and the regulatory
changes. Here again, adding the bank levy only marginally affects macroeconomic variables.

Table (9). The cumulative effect of a 5% point increase of a FAT and a 0.05% Bank Levy
(anticipated to be introduced in 2015) and regulatory changes.

 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

average
2020-
2030

long
term

EN 26   EN

Impact on macro variables (deviation from baseline in %)